RESOLUTION

OUTDOOR GATHERING PERMIT

- WHEREAS James City County has received an application from the Junior Women's Club of Williamsburg, Inc., to hold an outdoor gathering on Friday, May 29, 1998, from 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m., at the Williamsburg-Jamestown Airport, 100 Marclay Road, Williamsburg, Virginia 23185; and
- WHEREAS, the application was reviewed and approved with comments by the James City County Police Chief, Fire Chief, Emergency Medical Coordinator, the County Health Department, Building Official, and the Zoning Administrator.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the County Administrator to issue a permit to The Junior Women's Club of Williamsburg, Inc., to hold an outdoor gathering as proposed on the Outdoor Gathering Permit Application and the written comments made thereto.

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford H. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE

SISK AYE

MCGLENNON AYE

BRADSHAW AYE

NERVITT AYE

EDWARDS AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of April,

outdoor.res

1998.